

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRP Wine International, Inc Individual(s) Asso	▼ s and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Romano Bros. Beverage Co. Internal Address: 7575 South Kostner
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRP Wine International, Inc Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	9/0 4 /0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Romano Bros. Beverage Co. Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRP Wine International, Inc Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	9/0 4 /0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Romano Bros. Beverage Co. Internal Address:
PRP Wine International, Inc Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State) \$/() (/() poliation	Name: Romano Bros. Beverage Co. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limit Corporation-State		
	·····	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60652
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	, posterior production of the contract of the	General Partnership
	/lerger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement C Other	hange of Name	Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	itional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen L. Golan, Esq.	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Field & Golan 70 West Madison Street, Suit	te 1500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:60602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Stephen L. Golan 	e foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 8/3/01
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Si	gnature Date

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - REGISTERED TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 15th day of December, 2000, by and between PRP Wine International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 1701 Howard Street, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, and Morand Bros. Beverage Co., doing business as "Romano Bros. Beverage Co. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 7575 South Kostner Avenue, Suite 100, Chicago, Illinois 60652.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark, SPRING CREEK, U.S. Registration No. 1696398, for which a registration has been issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

		By: Udo M. Heinz, President
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	GO.
COUNTY OF COOK)	SS:

On this 15th day of December, 2000, personally appeared before me, Udo M. Heinz, personally known to me to be the President of PRP Wine International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEAN M PROVENZANO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 20,2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0354